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ATKINSON
" Cornelius (Annette I waiter hl936 Bush
" Cyril P elk r357 Day
" Dora Mrs h208 San Jose av
" Dorothy W phvs 490 Post R840 hl770 Bway
" Dorothy W Mrs h2369 Green
" Douglas G iLeib Keyston & Co) r Bkly
" E Poster comp Sunset News h839 Leaven-

worth
" Edmund M U S Customs Agt r Okld
" Edwin F I Vivian I hl440 Jones
" Eleanor M sten Calif Pkg Corp h757 Sutter
" Elsie J elk rl48 8th av
" Emerson lab Citv & County Recreation

Dept rl221 2d av
" Emma rl33 Magnolia
" Emma M cash Hirsch & Kaye r625 Leaven-

worth
" Eug E (Helen) police h305 Arlington
" Everett D chauf r839 Golden Gate av
" Flora iwld Geo I hl068 Van Ness av S
" Prank (Rose) h245 Dorantes av
" Fred (Rosei lab h933 Valencia
" Geo D elk Ry M S r Albany
" Geo F cbtmkr 1785 15th hl8761'2 15th
" Geo H (Guy P Atkinson Co)
" Grace hl239 40th
" Grace nurse r2340 Clay
" Guy F (Guy F Atkinson Co) r San Mateo
" Guy F Co iG P and G H Atkinson) bldg

contrs 235 Montgy R658
" H Bryce tchr Univ of S F r Bkly
" Harold A (KathI tmstr rl31 Belvedere
" Harold D music tchr 1150 Valencia
" Harry C (Cath) hl81 Bartlett
" Harry L (Marie I bkpr McCutcheon Olney

Mannon & Greene h45 Southwood dr
" Helen E hl449 Leavenworth
" Henry C police r220 Golden Gate av
" Henry c jr police SFPD r220 Golden Gate
" Herbt (Novella) electn hl48 8th av
" Irene sten Natl Bank Examiner h536 Leav-

enworth
" Jas r578 Linden
" Jas (Mary) carp hl30 Santa Marina
" Jas formn Calif Pottery Co r226 Hearst
" Jas E (Josephine I dist sis mgr Chas R

Mccormick Lbr Co h2310 31st av
" Jas E (Jeanne) USN hl070 Haight
" Jesse (Agnes I chauf h344 Dolores
" John r2439 14th av
" John A chiropractor 1150 Valencia
" John D (Florence) dentist 450 Sutter R2507

rllSO Valencia
" John D jr r940 Holoway av
" John H (Rena) slsmn h749 26th av
" John J elk r357 Day
" Jos lab hl33 Magnolia
" Jos millmn hll7 Brazil av
" Jos (Olive) plstr contr h578 Linden
" Jos Jr r578 Linden
" Jos F dentist 136 Stockton R500 r2404 28th

av
" Jos H garage atdt r4332 Cabrillo
" Jos J (Johanna) lab City Parks Dept hl239

40th av
" Jos T elk rl239 40th av
" Kath (wid J W) h901 Calif
" Laura r639 Hayes
" Lewis H (Esther) sound techn h2509 Irving
" Lillian h625 Leavenworth
" Lillian Mrs hl061 Laguna
" Lisle I (Alysi corpl SFPD h243 Day
" Loren D lEdna) shtmtlwkr hlll3 Stanyan
" Lorena M sten Rees Blow Pipe Mfg Co rlll3

Stanyan
" Margt rl070 Haight
" Margt Mrs bkpr r439 Bartlett
" Margt B (wid John) h357 Day
" Martha A (wid T E) h2245 Larkin
" Martha E (wid Herbt) r2622 Greenwich
" Merlin with Hanni & Girerd r Ala
" Muriel E sten Bennett & Layton Ino r2245

Larkin
" Nina Mrs rlOOO Powell
" Ora S mgr Regal Shoe Co r Okld
" Ralph r901 Calif
" Ralph L (Elisabeth) sergt SFPD h87 Do-

lores
" Rena Mrs tchr Pub Sch r749 26th av
" Richd vdmn r680 Brannan
" Richd H (Suel slsmn hl375 15th av
" Richd H jr rl375 15th av
" Robt C (Charlotte I optom 2469 Mission

h215 Ashton way
" Robt M plmbg contr rll46 Mission
" Roy A auto mech h2622 Greenwich
" Saml (Margt I slsmn W A Reubold hl73

Dolores
" Thos r60 Market
" Una M h2823 Baker
" Vinnin E (Alma) slsmn Fenger Hall Co

hl750 Beach
" Vy H r2714 Calif
" Wm (Verna) barber h643 Divisadero
" Wm B (Charlotte I mech h376 30th
" Wm H pat lawyer 582 Market R704 h2400

Pacific av
" Wm R (Cath) pres Atkinson & Maund h2807

Steiner
" Winifred elk r416 17th av
" & Maund Inc W R Atkinson pres Harold

Maund sec-treas jwlrs 1215 Polk
Atkisson Oscar (Ada E> h2327 20th av
Atlanta Birmingham & Coast R R Co H J

Snyder genl agt 681 Market R 398
Atlantic Commission Co Inc W J Flynn mgr

149 Calif R425
" Pish Co IH M and L J Colety) 201 Davis
" Gulf & Pacific Co of Manila T Nelson

purch agt 74 New Montgy R635
" Sales Corp P E Slaven mgr food products

383 Brannan

ATLANTIC & PACIFIC UNDERWRITERS, Ben
C Sturges Mgr, 114 Sansome, Arcade 7,

Tel DO uglas 1533

ATLAS ASSURANCE CO LTD (of London)
H R Jackson Branch Manager, A J Pen-
field Secretary, 102.5 Adam Grant Bldg,
114 Sansome, Tel DO uglas 5261

" Building 604 Mission
" Casing Co J H Quon mgr 1290 Davidson
" Distributing Co (Geo and J J Holsten) 479

Waller
" Educational Film Co T L Haines rep 821

Market R636
" Electric & Engineering Corp C H Shipman

pres P W Schultz v-pres E W Lauer sec
343 4th

" Elev Co T E Ambrose mgr 34 Harriet
" Heating & Ventilating Co Ltd G A Tuck

pres P H Green sec-treas 557 4th
" Hotel 3377 26th
" Mfg Co Inc C M Bailey pres Wm Ernst

sec-treas mach 665 Folsom
ATLAS METAL SPINNING CO (Italo and

Manilo Adamis, Chas Vanoli) Mfrs of

Hoasebold Aluminum Ware to Order, All

Makes of Funnels, Pots, Binnacles, Lamps,
Flood Light and Lamp Reflectors, Electric
Fixtures, 880 Pacific Av, Tel GA rfleld

0443
" Metal & Machinery Co (Henry Cooper Ray-

mond Hohmani 375 9th
" Olvmpia Co of Calif A K Humphries pres

R G Frith sec-treas sand and gravel 525

Market R209
" Paper Co (Bessie Friedman Wm Rothschild)

14 Otis
" Powder Co R H Rennie genl mgr 1 Montgy

R807
" Supply Co H W Bowes mgr auto access 200

Bush R617
Atly L E r45 Franklin
Atnip Walter J (Florence) poster hngr h585

Turk
Atolia Apartments 1385 Pine
" Mining Co A V Udell pres 620 Market R1022
Atorian Michl r314 3d
Atow Matsuoka Co oriental gds 627 Grant av
Atsinger Edw G (Dorothy) h225 Judson av
Attabit Albt (Odette) wrapper mSl Polk
" John lAlvidai driver h2775 Bryant
" Madeline elk r2775 Bryant
" Mary Mrs r2775 Bryant
" Odette elk rl739 Polk
Attard Antony tannerywkr r20D5 Oakdale av
" Chas emp Doherty Bros r2005 Oakdale av
" John lab rl810 Oakdale av
" John (Josephine) wool puller hl812 Oak-

dale av
" Jos mech rl657 Newcomb av
" Jos (Carmella) h2005 Oakdale av
" Tony J mach opr r2005 Oakdale av
Atteberrv Jas E elk h3600 20th
" Willard L lAlice Si mtrmn h3160 26th
Attebery Aloha M dancing tchr r701 Vermont
" Louetta J Mrs librn Christian Science Read-

ing Room r618 43d av
" Mary N (wid Ervini clo clnr 701 Vermont
" Otis F (Louetta I slsmn h618 43d av
Attel Helen manicurist r930 Fillmore
Attell Alvin rSOl Fillmore
" Caesar (Anna) jwlr 1203 Fillmore h621

Lincoln way
" Claude (Dolores M) r290 18th av
" Coleman (Juliai jwlr 1513 Fillmore hSOl

Fillmore
" Dolores M Mrs elk r290 18th aV
" Gilbert rl230 Turk
" Jerome (Ann) elk hl440 Steiner
" Jonas W rl768V2 O'Farrell
" Jos (Floral salvage 1010 Howard hl324

Clement
" Meyer (Gussiei h375 25th av
" Monte (Emma I slsmn h424 College av
" Theo jwlr 19 Powell r801 Fillmore
" Viola rSOl Fillmore
Attenborough Winfleld (Margti bkpr Bank-

america Co hnoo Octavia
Atterbury Chas B slsmn Western Lltho Co

r San Bruno
" Geo B elk Shell Oil Co r Pied
" La Vada elk h691 Post

Attewell Wm H pres treas Western Loose Leaf

Co r310 Vallejo

Attfleld Harrv appr Stetcher-Traung Litho

Corp r Bkly
Atthowe Margorie C tchr Pub Sch rl612 8th

" Morva sten Sun Tent-Luebert Co r Bkly
" Wm H (Mayme) elk h234 Linden
" & Co (N J Biss C L Conlan) printers 344

Front
Attie Jos M h9ig Franklin
" Jos M (Gladys I mfrs agt 49 4th R2C2 h601

O'Farrell
Attila Harold J (Edith) elk h805 Page
Attinger Adolph (Harriett) stereo hl077 Noe
" Anne Mrs h610 3d av
" Chas marblewkr r466 Brannan
" Chas R I Maude I watch repr 704 Market

R810 hl707 Baker „„,„
" Fred H iHlldai mfg Jwlr 704 Market R810

h325 Wawona
" J Geo (Ehz) carp h228 Clipper
" Jas L stereo rl077 Noe
" John J (Lorraine) h2106 Castro
" Thelma M Mrs elk h3178 16th
" Walter (Alice) chauf hl347 O'Farrell
" Wm mgr Home Comfort Hotel h466 Bran-

nan
" Wm H (Vera) firemn State Bd Harbor

Comrs h64 26th av
Attison Jas A (Cath) window trmr h4939

Calif

Attlx Ulysses S mech eng SPCo r Bkly
ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN

FRANCISCO, SOfi City Hall

ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF CALIFOR-
NIA, Ulysses S Webb, 640 State Bide.
Civic Center

Attridge Arth J rl40 Madrone av
" B J h3232 Gough
" Florence office sec Lane Pub Co rl40 Ma-

drone av
" Jas lab r2995 Folsom
" Nellie rl40 Madrone av
" Raymond J elk rl40 Madrone av
" Richd rl219 22d av
" Thos J rl219 22d av
" Walter J mach Mun Ry rl40 Madrone av
Attvater Edw L pres Independent Pressroom

Inc r Sausallto

ATTWOOD, See also Atwood
" C J phys Stanford Unlv Hosp
" Jack (Adeline) police h746 15th av
Atwater Frank H r556 Calif
" Henry K facty supt Muller & Raas r Bur-

llngame
" Herbt G (Hazel I slsmn Wholesale Radio &

Elec Supp Co hl473 38th av
" Lloyd A (Esther M) wtchmn hl309 Palou av
Atwell Alma rl541 Bway
" Chas B r901 Calif
" Clyde collr Madison & Burke rl541 Bway
" Ernest L i Mabel i flremn hl340 Guerrero
" Geo B teamstr r427 9th
" Guy r34 Turk
" H with Shreve & Co r415 O'Farrell
" Leila (Wld Clyde) hl541 Bway
" Robt E elk Bank of Calif rl500 Ulloa
" Vogel & Sterling Inc C G Strube Jr mgr

accts 369 Pine R823
" Wm J (Georgia) asst mgr William Taylor

Hotel h901 CaUf
Atwill Clarence P I Ella) acct h308 8th av
ATWOOD, See also Attwood
" A P rWiUiam Taylor Hotel
" Alex G I Frances I heating contr 3623 18th

h315 Urbano dr
" Alice M (Wid John) hl246 21st av
" Alva R (Ruby M) slsmn McDonnell & Oo

h2668 Greenwich
" Arth R rl4 De Long
" Austin chauf D R Mosky
" Cecil ( Lillian 1 mech h2623 15th ttv
" Chas slsmn UOCo hl329 Ellis
" Clarence G lawyer r3324 Washn
" Edw R (Edith) supvr A A Brown Inc h3118

Turk
" Eliz C Mrs elk C G Linnell
" Fred L (Nell I used cars 1566 Market 1178

Mission and 59 Oak h2522 Chestnut
" G Ellen (Wid Geo i h57 Ashbury
" Geo mfrs agt 180 New Montgy 6th fl r Bkly
" Gertrude A Mrs elk h819 14th
" Gladys R elk rl246 21st av
" H Geo (Alice) h593 21st av
" Harold A (Jane I musician h2845 Pierce
" Hugh B auto mech rl73 Dolores
" Jos C pres A A Brown Co r Los Altos
" Laura Mrs r2522 Chestnut
" Leona B slswn Moss Stores Inc r Burllngame
" Lorraine A elk rl246 21st av
" Mary Mrs h2811 Harrison
" Percy R (Ellen i slsmn hl060 Bush
" Ravola slswn r75 Alviso
" Romola L slsmn Raphael Weill & Co hl037

Lincoln way
" Theo G I Lee Di dentist 870 Market RlOia

h344 Santa Ana av
" Thompson I (Annal elk hl4 De Long
" Wavne M slsmn r825 Sutter
" Wm" A dentist 323 Geary R806 rl369 Hyde
Atzenback Geo (Amanda) cook h336 Capp
Atzeroth H E rPairmont Hotel
" Marie iwid H PI h591 8th av
Atzold Fredk (Ida I gro hl334 Jackson
Au Ernest (Evangeline) h948 Jackson
Aubel Jos (Marie I jan h3638 Market
" Louise A tvnist r3638 Market
" Wm elk r3638 Market
Auberle Augusta Mrs sten Coates & Herfurth

r522 23d av
" Ottman K (Augusta) USN h522 23d av
Aubert Albt J (Emellnel mgr Hotel Elm h479

Bartlett
" Albt J ir (Agnes) chauf h36 Hale
" Arth shoe shiner 165 Eddy r314 6th
" Edna Mrs r4302 19th
" Geo A (Aubert's Diamond Palace I h3440 25th
" Jos E (Gertrude) (Aubert's Diamond Palace)

h4065 23d
" Lerov R prsmn Eastman Tag & Label Co

r Burllngame
" Louis H (Alzerei (Aubert's Diamond Palace)

h3219 23d
" Paul S I Peggy I (Aubert's Diamond Palace)

h290 Fair Oaks
" Rebecca W Mrs hl325 Mason
Aubert's Diamond Palace (GA, JE. LH and

P S Aubert I 2298 and 2700 Mission
Aubertin Edw J (Gladys) lieut SFFD h74

Harper
" Georgette elk rl540 Revere av
" Jules L cook rl540 Revere av
Aubertine Jos P dentist 291 Geary R 404 r935

Riviera
" Miriam Mrs jan Pub Sch r4616 Irving
Aubrev Alf slsmn Beauty Shop Supp Co rlSOl

Lincoln way
" Alrov J slsmn Diamond T Pac Co r Okld
" Rhoda h2370 Filbert
" Robt S (Lottie) elk PO hl446 27th av
" Will musician rWilliam Taylor Hotel
Aubright Harry P credit mgr A G Spalding

& Bros r Okld


